(R-87-652)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 266891

ADOPTED ON **OCT 28 1986**

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$6,429.96 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from property damage loss as a result of a vehicular accident.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check to Impact Claims Service, Inc., in the amount of \$6,429.96, made payable to Impact Claims Service, Inc., in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ronald L. Johnson

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

RLJ:db:Lit 10/02/86

Aud.Cert:8700313

Or.Dept:Risk Management

R-87-652

Form=r.claim2

2個語的 明初

ate mile, to the

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1986 OCT 28 PM 4: 40 SAN BIESO: GALIF.

00711

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANC		C 8700313
			~		_	_		ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		
	the f	EREBY oregoing wise una	g resolut	IFY that tion is av	the mone ailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	for the purpose se e into the Treasury
Amount \$						Fund				
Pur	pose_			·						*
								·		
Date			, 19			Ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
					ACC	OUNTING			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCTG. LINE	SY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 									
	-									
		<u> </u>		L		<u> </u>			1401117	
								TOTAL	TNUOMA	FUND OVERRIDE I
			CER'	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBER	ED BALAI	NCE	
require purpose Treasur same ar	ment e of sa ry, or re to b	s of the C aid contr are antic be drawn	Charter of act, that cipated to and the	f the Cit t sufficie to come aat the sa	y of San Di nt moneys into the Ti iid moneys	ego, that to meet reasury, s now ac	sufficient the obliga to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	ave been a d contrac opropriat ry, togeth	conformity with the appropriated for the ctare actually in the tion from which the money wise unencumbered.
Not to	Exce	ed \$ 6,4	29.96			· · · · · ·				
Vendor	IMP	ACT CLA	IMS SER	VICE, I	NC.		·····-	··-		
Purpos	e_Au	thorizi	ng expe	nditure	of funds	for co	mplete a	nd final s	settleme	nt of all
•					cular acc					
Date_S	eptem	ber 30	, 1	9_86		By: 🖒	leleio,	maga	ña_	LER'S DEPARTMENT
								AUDI IQR A	ND COMPTROL	LERS DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE 1	PY	FUND	601	106	4824	060106		BENITEGOII	TAGIETT	\$6,429.96
			301		1027					
	_					 				
				L	<u></u>	<u></u>	L	TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$6,429.96
AC-361 (REV	3-861									FUND OVERRIDE

R 266891

OCT 28 1986

AC 8700313

00712

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... by the following vote: Council Members Yeas Not Present Nays Ineligible Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Biggo, California. (Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 266891

Adopted 007 28 1986

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)